
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 1  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

April 2, 2024 

 
MELANI PABRO 

ENDURE MEDICAL, INC. 

Pasig City, Metro Manila 

  

Dear Ms. Pabro,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date March 19, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR 2ND QUARTER (FOR NURSING 

SERVICE) (2024-02-026) for the contract price of equivalent to THREE HUNDRED 

SIXTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE PESOS (316,975.00) as 

corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 
QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

100 roll Cotton Roll 400 grams 118.78 11,878.00 

200 box x 100 Disposable Medical Cap 69.00 13,800.00 

10 box x 50 Sterile Gloves 8.0 699.00 6,990.00 

100 box x 50 Sterile Gloves 7 powderless 699.00 69,900.00 

100 box x 50 Sterile Gloves 7.5 powderless 699.00 69,900.00 

100 box x 50 Sterile Gloves 6.5 powderless 699.00 69,900.00 

1000 pcs stool collector with spoon and lid 60ml 5.92 5,920.00 

100 box x 100 Hypoallergenic Syringe 1cc G25x5/8", 

rotating luer lock 

191.00 19,100.00 

100 box x 100 Hypoallergenic Syringe 3cc G23x1", rotating 

luer lock 

147.43 14,743.00 

100 box x 100 Hypoallergenic Syringe 5 cc G23x1", rotating 

luer lock 

152.44 15,244.00 

500 pcs Urine Bag 2000ml 13.88 6,940.00 

3000 pcs Urine specimen cup with lid 60ml 4.22 12,660.00 

Total 
   

316,975.00 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 
 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


